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Foreword
The text of document 65B/494/FDIS, future edition 1 of IEC 60873-1, prepared by SC 65B, Devices, of
IEC TC 65, Industrial-process measurement and control, was submitted to the IEC-CENELEC parallel
vote and was approved by CENELEC as EN 60873-1 on 2003-12-01.
This European Standard is to be used in conjunction with EN 61298.

This European Standard supersedes EN 60873:1993.

The main changes with respect to EN 60873:1993 concern the updating of methods for inspection and
routine testing of devices, and recorder testing requirements now comply with EN 61298.

The following dates were fixed:
— latest date by which the EN has to be implemented
at national level by publication of an identical

national standard or by endorsement (dop) 2004-09-01

— latest date by which the national standards conflicting
with the EN have to be withdrawn (dow) 2006-12-01

Annex ZA has been added by CENELEC.

Endorsement notice

The text of the International Standard IEC 60873-1:2003 was approved by CENELEC as a European
Standard without any modification.
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EN 60873-1:2004

Normative references to international publications
with their corresponding European publications

The following referenced documents are indispensable for the application of this document. For dated
references, only the edition cited applies. For undated references, the latest edition of the referenced
document (including any amendments) applies.

NOTE
EN/HD applies.

Publication

IEC 60050-351

IEC 61010-1

IEC 61187 (mod)

IEC 61298-1

IEC 61298-2

IEC 61298-3

IEC 61298-4

Year
1998

2001

1993

1995

1995

1998

1995

Title

International Electrotechnical
Vocabulary (IEV)
Part 351: Automatic control

Safety requirements for electrical
equipment for measurement, control,
and laboratory use

Part 1: General requirements

Electrical and electronic measuring
equipment - Documentation

Process measurement and control
devices - General methods and
procedures for evaluating performance
Part 1: General considerations

Part 2: Tests under reference conditions

Part 3: Tests for the effects of influence
guantities

Part 4: Evaluation report content

EN 61010-1
+ corr. June

EN 61187
+ corr. March

EN 61298-1

EN 61298-2

EN 61298-3

EN 61298-4

When an international publication has been modified by common modifications, indicated by (mod), the relevant

Year

2001
2002

1994
1995

1995

1995

1998

1995
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